

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 349-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:4/8/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/23/2022Final action:5/23/2022

Enactment date: 5/23/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 5/25/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to exercise the first option

to renew Contract No. MA 1505 RCD 2020-5 with Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP to provide testing and inspections for fire alarm and detection systems, water-based sprinkler systems, and specialized hazards systems, for the various divisions of the Department of Public Utilities.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 349-2022-Exercise option to renew K w Johnson Control for fire and life safety systems, PC, 2.

349-2022 Exec. Summary -Johnson Controls First Year Extension - Request for Legislation - final (1)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
5/23/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass	
4/11/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. MA 1505 RCD 2020-5 with Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP to provide testing and inspections for fire alarm and detection systems, water-based sprinkler systems, and specialized hazards systems, for the various divisions of the Department of Public Utilities.